OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (N/W), ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

Sub: Declaration of result for engagement of 2 (Two) positions of Law Researchers for Commercial Courts at North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on purely short term contractual basis.

Pursuant to the Hon'ble High Court's letter no. 13361-71/EoDB/DHC/C-514/2024, Dated 10.07.2024, on the subject cited above and in exercise of the powers conferred upon the undersigned by virtue of the Guidelines for Engagement of Law Researcher for the District Judges (Commercial Courts) in Delhi, 2023, framed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, grant of financial approval vide letter no. F.6/1/2022-Judl./Suptlaw/1322 dated 05.07.2024 by Government of NCT of Delhi and on the basis of recommendations made by the Selection Committee, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is given as under:

LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ENGAGEMENT OF 02 (TWO) LAW RESEARCHERS IN COMMERCIAL COURTS, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

Merit No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	Final Result
1	Sh. Ankit Chauhan	Sh. Omkar Singh Chauhan	Selected
2	Ms. Rysha Gaur	Sh. Pankaj Gaur	Selected

LIST OF WAITING PANEL FOR ENGAGEMENT OF LAW RESEARCHERS IN COMMERCIAL COURTS, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

Merit No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	Final Result
3	Sh. Manav Bhartia	Sh. Manish Kumar Bhartia	Waiting Panel
4	Sh. Rishabh Gupta	Sh. Nutan Prashad Gupta	Waiting Panel
5	Sh. Harsh Rajput	Sh. Mahipal Singh Rajput	Waiting Panel
6	Ms. Shumaila	Sh. A.A. Alvi	Waiting Panel

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No. 30268 - 30299 /Judl/F.2(26)/NW/Rohini/2024

Dated 08 10 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi (with reference to letter No.13361-71/EoDB/DHC/ C-514/2024, Dated 10.07.2024).
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Principal Judge (Family Courts), North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-01, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Office of Ld. PD&SJ of all other Districts with the request to display the same on the Notice Board.

Ld. Officer In-Charge/D.D.O., Accounts Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

9. Ld. Officer In-Charge, Administration Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

10. The President/Secretary, Bar Association (Rohini, THC, KKD, Saket, Dwarka, PHC & RACC Courts) of Delhi/New Delhi with the request to direct the concerned to display the same on the Notice Boards.

11. The Personal Office of the undersigned.

12 The Dealing Assistant, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

13. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on Web-Site. 14. The Branch In-charge, Care Taking Branch, to display the same on Notice Board.

15. The Branch In-Charge, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI